
 

  

 

 

 

 

Dates for the Diary- September/October 

Tuesday 23rd September – Reception meet the teacher – 9am 

Friday 26th September – MacMillan Coffee Morning  

Monday 29th September – Flu Spray (Whole school) 

Monday 13th October – Talk Pants Week  

Friday 24th October – Training Day – School closed to pupils 

Monday 27th October – Friday 31st October – School closed – 

Half Term 

Monday 3rd November – Children Back to School 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Issue 2 W/E 19th September 2025 
View our virtual tour https://cherrylane.hillingdon.educatedmedia.co.uk/virtual-tour/ 

 

 

 

https://cherrylane.hillingdon.educatedmedia.co.uk/virtual-tour/


 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Link to school term dates - https://www.hillingdon.gov.uk/article/5797/Term-dates  

Bank Holidays  

2025 
Christmas Day - Thursday 25th December 
Boxing Day - Thursday 26th December 

2026 
News Year Day - Thursday 1st January 
Good Friday – Friday 3rd April 
Easter Monday – Monday 6th April 
Early May bank holiday – Monday 4th May 
Spring bank holiday – Monday 25th May 
Summer Bank Holiday – Monday 31st August  
 

Autumn Term - 2025 

Training Day: Tuesday, 2
nd

 September (school closed to pupils) 

Autumn 1 starts: Wednesday, 3
rd

 September 

Training Day: Friday 24
th

 October (school closed to pupils) 

Half term: Monday, 27
th

 October to Friday, 31
st

 October 

Autumn 2 starts: Monday 3
rd

 November  

Term ends:  Friday, 19
th

 December @2pm 

Spring Term - 2026 

 

Spring 1 starts: Monday 5
th

 January  

Half term:  Monday, 16
th

 February – Friday 20
th

 February 

Spring 2 starts: Monday 23
rd

 February  

Term ends:  Friday 27
th

 March @ 2pm 

 Summer Term - 2026 

 

Summer 1 starts: Monday 13
rd

 April  

Half term:  Monday 25
th

 May - Friday, 29
th

 May 

Summer 2 starts: Monday 1
st

 June 

Term ends:  Tuesday 21
st

 July @ 2pm  

(3 additional Teacher Training Days are to be confirmed) 

 

 

HOLIDAYS ARE NOT AUTHORISED DURING TERM TIME 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://www.hillingdon.gov.uk/article/5797/Term-dates


 

 

  KEY CONTACTS 
 

Head Teacher: Miss Tranter 
 

Reporting an absence – Choose telephone option 1 
 

Welfare – Choose telephone option 2 
 

Admissions – Mrs Haddad – Choose telephone option 3 
 

Business Manager – Mrs Sondi – Choose telephone option 4 
 

To speak to main office please hold 
If you wish to make an appointment to see a teacher, please contact the school office. 


